To: +18506176383	Page: i of 5	2021-12-16 18:38:32 GMT Division of Corp	14076418159	From: Mylika Mc	
	nAt	KAA	STA18	S	
	Note: Please print this p (shown below) o	nage and use it as a cover she on the top and bottom of all pa	et. Type the fax audit m ges of the document.	umber	
		(((H21000458112 3)))			
		H210004581123ABCY			
		EFRESH/RELOAD button on ng so will generate another cov		page 2	
	To: Division of Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-6383		6 PH 3: 18	
	From: Account Nam Account Num Phone Fax Number	ber : 120190000038 : (407)461-9885		ETATE	
错 3: 17	·으 annual report m 1년	dress for this business enti ailings. Enter only one ema fordw@osceola-coa.com	ty to be used for fut il address please.**	ure	
2021 DEC 16	Foreign Limited Liability Company FORD CITY MOTOR LOFTS OF SALISBURY, LLC				
20	- Certificat	e of Status Copy	<u> </u>		
	Page Cor Estimated	int	04 \$130.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

s. Hawkes HDEC \_ ± 2021

## 2021-12-16 18:38:32 GMT

H21000458112.3

#### COVER LETTER.

### TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

## FORD CITY MOTOR LOFTS OF SALISBURY, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	MYLIKA MORTON, CPA ESQ		
	Name of Person		
	ASAP LAW, PLLC		
		Firm/Company	
	111 N ORANGE AVE STE 800		
		Address	
	ORLANDO, FL 32801		
	Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	
	MYMORTON@ASAPLAWFIRM.COM		
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)	
ther in	formation concerning this matter, please cai		
	LIKA MORTON	407 461-9885	
<b></b>	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
	iling Address: gistration Section	<u>Street Address</u> Registration Section	
Div	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	

H21000458112.3

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

FORD CITY MOTOR LOFTS OF SALISBURY, LLC

(Name of Foraget United Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company;" "LLC.," or "LLC.")

FORD CITY MOTOR LOFTS OF SALISBURY - OCOA, LLC

Of name unavailable, anter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate mana coust include "Linuted Liability Company," " LUC," ur "LLC ")

NORTH CAROLINA 2.\_\_\_\_\_

(Jurisdiction maker the law of words foreign limited liability company is organized)

87-3243700

3. [PEI number, if applicable)

(Date first transacted business in Flor (See sectors p05.0904 & 605.0905)	rida, il prior to registration.) P.S. to determine penalty lixbility)			•
700 Generation Point	700 Generation Point			ļ
trous Address of Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)		< <i>·</i>	
Kissimmee, FL 34744	Kissiramee, FL 34744	-	5	1 <u>7</u>
	۲۹۳۳ با المحمد الحالية المانية من المحمد المانية المانية من المانية المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد ا	······································	Hd	; • ["""
		in co	بي	
		FLE	81	

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

	(Cip)	(Zin codr)
	Kissinunce	34744 . Florida
Office Address:		
	700 Generation Point	
Name:	·····	
	OSCEOLA COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGIN	IG, INČ

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positiop as registered agent.

(Registered agont's signature)

14076418159

From: Mylika Mc

H21000458112-3

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity;	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: OSCEOLA COUNTY COUNCII.	🖬 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	🗑 Member	Address:
[]Authorized	Kissimmee, FL 34744	DAuhorized	Goldsboro, NC 27533
Person	Atin: Wendy Ford	Person	
00ther		🗆 ೦೮೫೫	□Other
[] Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	CMember	Address:
□Authorized		①Authorized	
Person		Person	میں
DOther	Other	[]Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Nann::
Member	Address:	[]Member	Address:
CAuthorized		ElAuthorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person-

WENDY FORD as CEO of Osceola County Council on Aging Inc.

Typed or printed name of sugnee

To: +18506176383

Page: 5 of 5

2021-12-16 18:38:32 GMT 14076418159

From: Mylika Mc



# NORTH CAROLINA **Department of the Secretary of State**

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

# FORD CITY MOTOR LOFTS OF SALISBURY, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed, and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 1st day of October, 2021

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merger, or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Sean to verify online.

Certification#111672899-1\_Reference#17920939-\_Page\_1 of 1\_ Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 16th day of December, 2021.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State